i ORM P10-1594 (E.odified) (Rev. 6-93)	RECC	2-03-2003	Docket No.:	
OMB No. (651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar			0204-448T/MAG	
rMo5/RE\ 03  Tab settings → → ▼			▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of F	atents and	original لحسن original	documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving	party(ies):	
Judith A. Shackelford				
		Name: DSI Toys, Inc.		
		Internal Address: Suite 150		
	☐ Association	Street Address: 10110 West S	am Houston Parkway South	
	☐ Limited Partnersh	ip City: <u>Houston</u>	State: TV 7ID: 77000	
☐ Corporation-State				
☐ Other		☐ Individual(s) citizenship		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes ☒ No	☐ Association		
3. Nature of conveyance:				
	☐ Merger			
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	☐ Other		
☐ Other			If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic designation is ☐ Yes ☐ N	
Execution Date: <u>January 15, 2003</u>			. = =	
		Additional name(s) & address(es)	☐ Yes ☐ N	
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Regist	ration No.(s)	
76/118,425			All and the second seco	
			6.75	
	Additional number			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications a	☐ Yes ☒ No  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
		Togotiations involved		
name: Meyer A. Gross, Esq.		7 Total fee (37 CFR 3 41):	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$40.00	
Liternal Address:				
Schweitzer Cornman Gross & Bondell LLP		☑ Enclosed		
		☐ Authorized to be charged t	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
			- dopour dobourn	
Street Address: 19th Floor		8. Deposit account number:		
292 Madison Avenue				
		19-0748 for deficiencies in fee only		
Dity: New York Sta	ate: <u>NY</u> ZIP: <u>10017</u>		<del></del>	
01/31/2003 ECOPER 00000058 76118425 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
01 f 3:8521 \ 40.00 DP \				
9. Statement and signature.				
Fo the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy				
of the original document.				
Meyer A. Gross	/ / /	all Gloss	January 24, 2003	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and				
REEL: 002663 FRAME: 0128				

Attorney Docket:

0204-448T

## **ASSIGNMENT** INTENT-TO-USE

WHEREAS, Judith A. Shackelford, a citizen of the United States, residing at 710 24th Street. Santa Monica, California 90402, (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") had intended and continued to intend to use the mark LOVING TOUCH in commerce and has filed an application, now assigned Serial No. 76/118,425, indicating that intention, but had not yet filed an allegation of use under 1(c) or 1(d) of the Trademark Act;

WHEREAS, DSI Toys, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Texas, located at 10110 West Sam Houston Pkwy South, Suite 150, Houston, Texas 77099, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") wishes to acquire said trademark and the pending intent-to-use application therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for One (\$1.00) Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers all rights, title and interest in and to the said mark together with the good will of the business symbolized thereby, and the pending Application Serial No. 78/118,425.

By: Judith A. Shackelford

RECORDED: 01/30/2003

REEL: 002663 FRAME: 0129